AN IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT TO OUR CUSTOMERS AND FRIENDS...

... After more than twenty years of serving agriculture in southeastern Pennsylvania and New Jersey, Howard W. Anderson and Charles R. Enloe announced on October 22 their retirement and the sale of their business. Penn Jersey Products, Inc., New Holland, PA, to Frank Possessky.

New Holland Farmer's National Bank provided the financing for the purchase, according to Charles A. Bender, Vice-President in charge of lending.



Pictured from left: Howard Anderson & Charles Enloe, former owners; Stanley Michonski & Charles Bender of New Holland Farmer's National Bank; Frank & Barbara Possessky.

Frank Possessky, a native of Shenandoah, PA and a graduate of Penn State University has been with Penn Jersey for fifteen years. He resides with his wife, the former Barbara Levers, and four children in Narvon, PA.

Frank has pledged to continue the quality service that Penn Jersey has been noted for over the past 20 years with no changes in our efficient sales and staff personnel. The company will pursue new ideas and programs to keep pace with today's agriculture.

"WE CARE ABOUT YOUR BUSINESS!"

See Our Invitations On Pages A34 and 35...



Penn Jersey Products inc.

Authorized Harvestore Systems Dealer

FarmMaster Tumble Mixers

Authorized Slurrystore' Systems Dealer

Computrac Computer Feeders

P.O. Box 7

New Holland, PA 17557

717-354-4051

